

## CONFERENCE OF RADIATION CONTROL PROGRAM DIRECTORS, INC.

## RESOLUTION

- Relating to: National Radiation Protection Professionals Week
- WHEREAS: Wilhelm Conrad Roentgen discovered X-rays on November 8, 1895; and
- WHEREAS: Radiation is a useful and necessary part of our modern world; and
- WHEREAS: Radiation exposure can be harmful to people; and
- WHEREAS: Radiation Protection Professionals work with government, industry, medical, educational, and private sources to bring the benefits of radiation to the public while minimizing the hazards of radiation exposure; and
- WHEREAS: The Conference of Radiation Control Program Directors, Inc. supports efforts to encourage all citizens to recognize the importance of Radiation Protection Professionals who provide necessary leadership in protecting the public from the hazards associated with the use of radiation.

## NOW BE IT RESOLVED:

That November 8 - 14 is National Radiation Protection Professionals Week.

That the weeklong observance is dedicated to recognizing Radiation Protection Professionals for their contributions to public safety.

On behalf of the members of the Conference of Radiation Control Directors, Inc., I am pleased to recognize November 8 - 14, 2009 as National Radiation Protection Professionals Week.

Approved by the CRCPD Board of Directors this 17<sup>th</sup> day of August 2009.

adela Salame - alfie

Adela Salame-Alfie, Ph.D. CRCPD Chairperson